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FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY2025 FY2026
COLLECTION PERIOD
OCTOBER $1,079,551.33 $1,166,105.46 $1,314,009.59 $1,542,190.53 $1,590,726.24 $1,701,990.34 $1,466,748.22 $1,600,799.66 $1,879,059.70 $2,420,226.83 $2,092,091.37 $1,959,481.00 $1,963,796.74 $2,020,397.55
NOVEMBER $1,254,994.86 $1,312,022.49 $1,567,949.48 $1,859,661.22 $1,950,653.84 $2,316,162.59 $1,820,431.07 $2,147,309.45 $2,203,862.20 $3,354,583.90 $2,071,295.27 $2,251,170.61 $2,037,119.10 $2,755,486.61
DECEMBER $1,529,322.46 $1,816,439.23 $2,026,109.15 $2,178,739.66 $2,215,883.83 $2,581,010.12 $2,392,251.82 $2,831,584.23 $2,402,954.88 $4,082,434.64 $2,533,845.33 $2,815,255.26 $2,878,644.21 $3,292,213.68
JANUARY $2,167,564.31 $2,501,806.75 $2,949,793.15 $3,243,364.15 $3,220,120.26 $3,631,918.75 $3,640,755.12 $4,063,607.25 $3,795,978.27 $5,431,865.28 $3,169,551.30 $3,651,816.95 $3,768,121.34
FEBRUARY $2,758,237.46 $3,282,020.54 $4,477,215.18 $4,770,715.49 $4,315,421.23 $4,712,471.94 $4,696,371.20 $5,854,374.32 $5,246,112.12 $7,824,201.83 $4,383,769.08 $5,295,696.54 $5,619,380.88
MARCH $4,077,385.41 $4,964,495.82 $5,506,676.61 $5,695,526.48 $5,466,079.82 $5,846,814.91 $5,893,933.10 $7,070,057.27 $5,977,367.30 $8,650,289.78 $4,712,127.29 $6,025,028.99 $6,422,749.38
APRIL $5,700,539.12 $6,365,498.19 $6,920,082.19 $7,257,844.87 $7,137,193.10 $8,066,576.79 $8,148,574.28 $5,129,106.99 $8,072,029.50 $10,476,752.71 $5,335,670.07 $7,331,167.79 $7,638,043.46
MAY $2,675,743.52 $3,378,417.17 $3,521,899.78 $3,630,727.94 $4,066,040.22 $3,692,034.72 $4,049,034.47 $633,131.32 $5,745,557.42 $7,070,608.10 $3,084,813.32 $3,786,283.08 $4,310,215.76
JUNE $1,861,034.40 $2,139,855.49 $2,421,777.27 $2,352,354.10 $2,388,493.23 $2,541,880.66 $2,692,137.10 $1,023,872.55 $4,603,882.87 $4,582,690.53 $2,354,325.33 $2,899,775.32 $3,385,979.90
JULY $2,013,930.95 $2,233,560.43 $2,532,470.63 $2,568,016.49 $2,719,583.48 $2,973,986.45 $2,951,905.25 $2,330,179.28 $4,872,482.66 $4,706,897.62 $2,486,104.82 $3,025,191.52 $3,200,415.40
AUGUST $1,978,305.36 $2,284,279.40 $2,495,508.94 $2,775,206.55 $2,741,387.20 $2,736,768.69 $2,898,733.77 $2,680,632.31 $5,052,855.39 $5,059,845.75 $2,516,253.18 $2,934,004.35 $3,104,298.24
SEPTEMBER $1,438,814.55 $1,753,442.04 $1,825,534.28 $1,770,458.10 $1,832,975.37 $1,544,359.95 $1,933,195.67 $1,980,205.25 $2,969,481.53 $3,182,983.72 $1,971,343.99 $2,286,236.32 $2,441,364.57

TOTALS $28,535,423.73 $33,197,943.01 $37,559,026.25 $39,644,805.58 $39,644,557.82 $42,345,975.91 $42,584,071.07 $37,344,859.88 $52,821,623.84 $66,843,380.69 $36,711,190.35 $44,261,107.73 $46,770,128.98 $8,068,097.84



FY2025 FY 2026 CLERK VCB DIFFERENCE

COLL PERIOD GROSS REVENUE 3% COMMISSION NET REVENUE GROSS REVENUE 3% COMMISSION NET REVENUE % OF CHANGE

OCTOBER $1,963,796.740 58,913.90$      1,904,882.84$     $2,020,397.55 60,611.93$       1,959,785.62$     2.882%

NOVEMBER $2,037,119.100 61,113.57$      1,976,005.53$     $2,755,486.61 82,664.60$       2,672,822.01$     35.264%

DECEMBER $2,878,644.210 86,359.33$      2,792,284.88$     $3,292,213.68 98,766.41$       3,193,447.27$     14.367%

JANUARY $3,768,121.340 113,043.64$    3,655,077.70$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

FEBRUARY $5,619,380.880 168,581.43$    5,450,799.45$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

MARCH $6,422,749.380 192,682.48$    6,230,066.90$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

APRIL $7,638,043.460 229,141.30$    7,408,902.16$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

MAY $4,310,157.260 129,304.72$    4,180,852.54$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

JUNE $3,385,979.900 101,579.40$    3,284,400.50$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

JULY $3,200,415.400 96,012.46$      3,104,402.94$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

AUGUST $3,104,298.240 93,128.95$      3,011,169.29$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

SEPTEMBER $2,441,364.570 73,240.94$      2,368,123.63$     -$                  -$                     -100.000%

X-TRA DIST -$                 -$                    -$                  -$                     0.000%

TOTALS 46,770,070.480$  1,403,102.11$ 45,366,968.37$   $8,068,097.84 242,042.94$     7,826,054.90$     -82.749%  

NSF FEE collected and distributed to the Clerk: LIEN FEE collected and distributed to Inspector General 10% ENF FEE collected and distributed to Inspector General

COLLECTION NSF REMITTED TOTAL COLLECTION LIEN REMITTED TOTAL COLLECTION ENF REMITTED TOTAL COLLECTION NEF REMITTED TOTAL

PERIOD TO CLERK DISTRIBUTED PERIOD TO IG DISTRIBUTED PERIOD TO IG DISTRIBUTED PERIOD TO IG DISTRIBUTED

Oct-25 $41.56 $41.56 Oct-25 $552.00 $552.00 Oct-25 $343.10 $343.10 Oct-25 $30.00 $30.00

Nov-25 $59.15 $59.15 Nov-25 $414.00 $414.00 Nov-25 $686.42 $686.42 Nov-25 $0.00 $0.00

Dec-25 $55.00 $55.00 Dec-25 $414.00 $414.00 Dec-25 $718.58 $718.58 Dec-25 $30.00 $30.00

Jan-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jan-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jan-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jan-26 $0.00 $0.00

Feb-26 $0.00 $0.00 Feb-26 $0.00 $0.00 Feb-26 $0.00 $0.00 Feb-26 $0.00 $0.00

Mar-26 $0.00 $0.00 Mar-26 $0.00 $0.00 Mar-26 $0.00 $0.00 Mar-26 $0.00 $0.00

Apr-26 $0.00 $0.00 Apr-26 $0.00 $0.00 Apr-26 $0.00 $0.00 Apr-26 $0.00 $0.00

May-26 $0.00 $0.00 May-26 $0.00 $0.00 May-26 $0.00 $0.00 May-26 $0.00 $0.00

Jun-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jun-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jun-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jun-26 $0.00 $0.00

Jul-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jul-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jul-26 $0.00 $0.00 Jul-26 $0.00 $0.00

Aug-26 $0.00 $0.00 Aug-26 $0.00 $0.00 Aug-26 $0.00 $0.00 Aug-26 $0.00 $0.00

Sep-26 $0.00 $0.00 Sep-26 $0.00 $0.00 Sep-26 $0.00 $0.00 Sep-26 $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $155.71 $155.71 TOTALS $1,380.00 $1,380.00 TOTALS $1,748.10 $1,748.10 TOTALS $60.00 $60.00

ANNUAL COLLECTION COMPARISON
5% Collection Rate

NEF FEE  collected and distributed to Inspector General

1/5/2026
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